1315
1397
1465
1613
1637
31,9,03E
31,9,03E
31,9,03E
32,9,03E
33,9,03E
34,9,03E
35,9,03E
36,9,03E
1309
1354
1426
1426
1477
1484
1571
1575
1577
1589
1614
28,9,03E
29,9,03E
30,9,03E
32,9,03E
33,9,03E
33,9,03E
34,9,03E
34,9,03E
1323
1429
1624
1626
1687
1805
1826
1828
1889
11,9,03E
19,9,03E
19,9,03E
20,9,03E
21,9,03E

UNION TSP

7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
8TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH

60920
301800
157790

4900
240930
121620
101640

35350

35420

34790

22810

17460

42150

36630

47770

52980
151700

70150
161480

43240

42670

24390
158970
223340

30230

34870

61090

35440

30910
106510

35670

26950
250900

25090

67050
173900

79330

46460

48320
115600
526670

75630

17290
104820

35470

8100



22,9,03E
26,9,03E
26,9,03E
27,9,03E
28,9,03E
29,9,03E
29,9,03E
30,9,03E
30,9,03E
1316
1331
1457
1457
1523
1624
1727
1753
1772
1835
15,9,03E
15,9,03E
16,9,03E
16,9,03E
19,9,03E
20,9,03E
20,9,03E
21,9,03E
22,9,03E
23,9,03E
1366
1557
1673
1778
11,9,03E
14,9,03E
15,9,03E
16,9,03E
17,9,03E
17,9,03E
18,9,03E
8,9,03E
9,9,03E
9,9,03E
1440
1451
1505
1511
1554
1559

9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
10TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
11TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH

34750
72370
42570
1890
53470
53490
68800
52510
41140
332340
225850
179730
770
268200
123800
70770
403360
2930
13680
52310
28600
38150
78430
52970
32010
11030
43700
14460
16290
83900
53720
6480
208780
96200
32420
143730
69180
10420
19420
49930
14150
33350
16010
234400
45690
67720
216210
85050
153490



1572
1576
1594
1838
1848
10,9,03E
10,9,03E
3,9,03E
3,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
6,9,03E
7,9,03E
7,9,03E
8,9,03E
9,9,03E
1315
1353
3,9,03E
3,9,03E
4,9,03E
4,9,03E
1144
18,9,03E
18,9,03E
19,9,03E
30,9,03E
6,9,03E
7,9,03E
766
975
1010
1089
1120
1147
1154
1171
1178
29,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
8,9,03E
8,9,03E
951
958
1189

12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
12TH
13TH
13TH
13TH
13TH
13TH
13TH
MEADOWLARK
MEADOWLARK
MEADOWLARK
MEADOWLARK
MEADOWLARK
MEADOWLARK
MEADOWLARK
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
NAVAJO
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE

59250
182100
69320
61650
188980
30800
77490
23640
55190
17380
3460
6080
5040
71120
39740
73070
67820
34230
146680
71050
54750
19340
35320
42220
172110
10220
32090
8340
27110
67980
66720
366900
103280
186560
201410
190650
139430
89900
37440
225860
37890
34800
36860
33630
19160
29920
16190
376850
118800



1247
17,9,03E
20,9,03E
21,9,03E
32,9,03E
33,9,03E

5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
5,9,03E
8,9,03E
826
875
940
961

1034

1197
10,9,03E
21,9,03E
27,9,03E
27,9,03E
28,9,03E

711
817
838
885
959
967
974
974

1053

1171
10,9,03E
11,9,03E
14,9,03E

2,9,03E
22,9,03E
23,9,03E
34,9,03E
35,9,03E
35,9,03E

1164

1244

2,9,03E

2,9,03E
849
869

OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
OSAGE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
QUAIL
RAINBOW
RAINBOW
RAINBOW
RAINBOW
REDWOOD
REDWOOD

428900
25770
29980
41610
60090
63730
24530
1200
24180
12850
14440
4360
22520
8360
59910
243530
27770
218660
33340
67930
14910
7170
23600
27350
339300
167600
44210
155800
256300
203500
126670
2690
60990
127600
58100
36160
16640
2300
3960
41000
20970
32340
33140
76960
28300
45140
56190
132730
83450



1005
1071
1150
1201
1,9,03E
13,9,03E
14,9,03E
25,9,03E
26,9,03E
35,9,03E
36,9,03E
757
759
799
881
883
928
36,9,03E
36,9,03E

REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER

224300
146760
224260
249900
3210
27550
7940
48150
17430
32250
25010
108850
108850
70200
132100
132100
40540
13870
21900



	Output (3)



